

ঢাকা স্টক এক্সচেঞ্জ লিমিটেড DHAKA STOCK EXCHANGE LIMITED

স্টক এক্সচেঞ্জ ভবন, ৯/এফ, মতিঝিল বাণিজ্যিক এলাকা, ঢাকা-১০০০, বাংলাদেশ STOCK EXCHANGE BUILDING, 9/F, MOTIJHEEL C/A, DHAKA, BANGLADESH PABX: 41040189-200, 9576210-18, FAX: +880-2-41040096, 9564727 E-mail: info@dse.com.bd, Website: www.dse.com.bd, www.dsebd.org



DSE/DTA-001/007/421 **7559** November 15, 2021

Managing Directors / Chief Executive Officers

All Listed Companies Dhaka Stock Exchange Ltd.

Attention: Company Secretary / Head of HR.

Subject: Registration in the Training Program on "Investors' Awareness."

Dear Sir / Madam,

We would like to inform you that the Training Academy of Dhaka Stock Exchange Ltd. has been organizing varieties of effective training program for the interest of the stakeholders of Capital Market on regular basis. Accordingly, the Academy is offering a **Training Program on "Investors' Awareness" on December 05, 2021 at 10:00 am – 4:00 pm.** A group of about 55 (fifty-five) investors (existing / potentials) will be privileged to attend the awareness program with registration fee of Tk. 500/- (five hundred, excluding Tax & VAT, per participant) only.

At this, you are earnestly requested to disseminate the information about the awareness program to your valued clients / stakeholders for registration and participation. For details of the program, please logon to DSE website (www.dsebd.com.bd) and click on "DSE Training Academy" button. Registration is open during office hours on every office day on or before December 02, 2021. For registration, please contact DSE Training Academy. You can pay the training fees through online besides cash, A/C payee cheque or pay order in favor of Dhaka Stock Exchange Ltd. Please send nominations including name, NID, mobile no. and email ID. Queries in regard to the training program may be directed to the Academy at 01730701799 or email at training@dse.com.bd.

The copy of Registration Form of the program is enclosed for your ready reference. Registration is considered on first come first served basis. Certificates will be awarded to the participants.

We look forward to your kind nomination and early registration in the above program. Those who have already registered, need not to register further.

Thanking you,

Sincerely,

Muhammad Rony Islam ACS Senior Manager & Head DSE Training Academy

Encl: As above.

Dhaka Stock Exchange Ltd. DSE Training Academy Program Schedule Investors' Awareness Program (General) Date: December 05, 2021

÷.

Time	Contents	Expected Speakers
10:00 am	Registration & distribution of course materials	
10:15 am - 11: 15 am	Introduction to Stock Exchanges and Financial Literacy	Mr. Muhammad Rony Islam ACS Senior Manager & Head DSE Training Academy
11:16 am - 11:30 am	Tea Break	
11:31 am - 1:15 am	Measures to Profit Maximization & Loss Minimization in Stock Market	Mr. Mohammad Rezaul Karim Executive Director, BSEC
01:16 am - 2:00 pm	Prayer & Lunch	
02:01 pm - 3:30 pm	Fundamentals of Stock Valuation	Mr. Abu Ahmed Professor Dept. of Economics, DU (Rtd.)
3:31 pm – 3:45 pm	Upcoming new products and markets (SME/ETF/ATB)	Mr. Shaifur Rahman Mazumder, FCA, FCMA Chief Operating Officer, DSE
3:46 pm-4:00 pm	Question & Answer Session	
Distribution of certificates		



15



DHAKA STOCK EXCHANGE LTD. DSE Training Academy

Sta

The strength

.....

A DECEMBER OF THE

Title of training: Investors' Awareness Program Organized by DSE Training Academy

REGISTRATION FORM

3 10-22 -

E.e. . 18

The In-Charge DSE Training Academy Dhaka Stock Exchange Ltd. DSE Tower Nikunja 2, Dhaka

with the state for

Dear Sir,

Date

Please find my personal details for registration;

Full name...... Mobile.....

Email Id.....National Id no....

BIDEL 179

Participants are requested to email the duly filled-in form (word / excel format) to training@dse.com.bd.

N.B.

- 1. Registration is considered on first come first served basis.
- Tk. 500/= (excluding Tax & VAT) per participant, all inclusive (fees payable only in favor of Dhaka Stock Exchange Ltd.)
 - 3. The authority reserves the right to alter the program without further notice; however, the program is intended to run as scheduled.

For further query, please contact DSE Training Academy at +8801730701799.

Form: HRA/DTA/03/002

